



## west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 (304) 926-0452 fax Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

February 10, 2016

## FINAL INSPECTION REPORT

New Well Permit Cancelled

QUALITY NATURAL GAS, LLC,

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the CANCELLED permit, API Well Number: 47-5902229, issued to QUALITY NATURAL GAS, LLC, and listed below has been received in this office. The permit has been cancelled as of 2/10/2016.

James Martin Chief

Operator: QUALITY NATURAL GAS, LLC

Operator's Well No: 2226

Farm Name: COMPTON, GARLAND & MARY

API Well Number: 47-5902229

Date Issued: 02/17/2012

Date Cancelled: 02/10/2016

Promoting a healthy environment.

DAOD	1
PAGE	1

V									
GPS	YES [ ]	NOI	1						

TOTA DEED A OCA TOO							
3 STARTED/LOCATION:		API#:	5902229 WELL NO.	7226			
LLING COMMENCED:		OPERATOR:		12 50 / 60			
TD DATE:	DEPTH:		FARM:	latural Gos			
WATER DEPTHS .	T ADE DI AGGOTTA	COA	AL DEPTHS	مرام حراث المالي			
QUESTIONS FOR THIS REPORT AND REGULATIONS 35CSR 4	-12.1 AND 35CSR 4-16	NCE OF WV CO	DE 22-6-30	NITROL PERMIT			
				INTROL PERMIT			
POINTS ARE TO BE GIVEN I	DP TO MAXIMUM AS	S SHOWN BASE	D ON PERFORMANCE.				
1. DID OPERATOR GIVE PROF	PER NOTICE TO INSP	ECTOR BEFORE	THE FOLLOWING:				
A. CONSTRUCTION YES[]	NO[](2_PTS)	B. DRILLING	YES [ ] NO [ ] (2_PTS)				
2. WAS THE TIMBER CUT, ST.	(4 PTS)						
DIRT WORK STARTED? Y	ES[] NO[] (4_P	TS)	¥	(4 PTS)			
3. ARE ALL LOCATION AND/	OR ROAD BANKS BE	ING SLOPED?	YES[] NO[](4_PTS)	(4 PTS)			
4. CONSTRUCTION:			¥				
WERE THE FOLLOWING SED	IMENT CONTROL ST	RUCTURES PRO	PERLY INSTALLED/MAINTA	INED?			
A. ROAD DITCHES (1)_(2)_(3 C. CULVERTS (1)_(2)_(3)_(4) E. DIVERSION DITCHES (1)	(3) (P13).	D. CREEK CR	OSSINGS (1) (2) (3) (PTS)	S)			
L. DIVERSION DITCHES (1)	(Z) (3) (P1S)	FRARRIERS	(1) (2) (3) (DTC)				
G. TEMPORARY SEEDING Y				N 4: (33 PTS)			
* HAS TOP SOIL (IF ANY) BEI	EN STOCKED PILED?	YES[] NO[	](2_PTS)	(2 PTS)			
THE PIT PROPERLY INST	ALLED AND MAINTA	AINED? YES[	] NO[] (9_PTS)	(9 PTS)			
7. RECLAMATION: A. ROADWAY (1)_(2)_(3)_ (PTS							
H. WAS SEED BED ADEQUATE	E (1)_(2)_(3)_ (PTS)	POINTS A	VAILABLE FOR QUESTION	7: (24 PTS)			
8. WAS RECLAMATION COMP	PLETED WITHIN:						
6 MTHS OF TD 6_PTS ONLY; 4 MTHS OF TD 12_PTS ONLY; 2 MTHS OF TD 19_PTS ONLY.  MAXIMUM POINTS AVAILABLE FOR QUESTION 8: (19 PTS)							
mom. v . s. s		IOWII OIIVID A	ALLABLE FOR QUESTION &	B: (19 PTS)			
TOTAL MAXIMUM POSS	IBLE SCORE OF 99.		TOTAL RECLAMAT	ION CCORE			
THICKNOWN			IOIAL RECLAIVIA	ION SCORE:			
INSPECTIONS:	Jell X	HUAR	Millar				
				A CONTRACTOR TO A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF			
				Received			
			Offic	e of Oil & Gas			
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		F	EB 10 2016			
		Contraction (Victory)					
				Arrate and a second control of the second co			
0 1-01/	111	. /					